U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT



WASHINGTON, DC 20410-5000

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING

January 22, 2021

Dear Approved Section 184 Lenders:

The Office of Native American Programs (ONAP) is pleased to welcome to announce the expansion of the Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma's Indian Area for the Section 184 Indian Housing Loan Guarantee program (Section 184). The Choctaw Nation's Indian Area now includes eight counties in the state of Arkansas:

State	County Name	1- Unit	2-Unit	3-Unit	4-Unit
AR	HOWARD	\$ 331,760	\$ 424,653	\$ 514,228	\$ 636,979
AR	LITTLE RIVER	\$ 331,760	\$ 424,653	\$ 514,228	\$ 636,979
AR	LOGAN	\$ 331,760	\$ 424,653	\$ 514,228	\$ 636,979
AR	MONTGOMERY	\$ 331,760	\$ 424,653	\$ 514,228	\$ 636,979
AR	POLK	\$ 331,760	\$ 424,653	\$ 514,228	\$ 636,979
AR	SCOTT	\$ 331,760	\$ 424,653	\$ 514,228	\$ 636,979
AR	SEVIER	\$ 331,760	\$ 424,653	\$ 514,228	\$ 636,979
AR	YELL	\$ 331,760	\$ 424,653	\$ 514,228	\$ 636,979

If your organization has previously submitting lending information establishing its lending authority in Arkansas, no further action is necessary.

If your organization has not previously submitted an active Arkansas license and wishes to become a Section 184 lender in Arkansas, please email Kevin.R.Hickey@hud.gov, using the subject line: "Lending in Arkansas". Please attach a copy of your organization's license to operate/lend in Arkansas and ONAP will add the information to the Section 184 program's approved lender list. Please also update your organization's primary contact information within the same email providing:

- name and title of contact person(s)
- mailing address
- phone number
- email address

Thank you for your support and participation in the Section 184 program.

Sincerely,

Krisa M. Johnson

Director, Office of Loan Guarantee

Office of Native America Programs

Krisa M. Johnson